From: I 0. com>

Sent: 05 December 2016 11:33
To:
Subject: Scot Gov November [1]

Classification: Serco Internal

Hi

It was a pleasure to meet you on Thursday.

Just to confirm that the KP{’s for both Know the Score and Driniline Scotland were met for November,

Drinkline Scotland - 89%
KTS Voice - 91%
KTS Email - 100%

The new monthly cost for the contract is now £8,000.00. If you could let me know whether | am still able to invoice
against PO SG767764 or whether a new PO is required that would be great.

Thanks,

I
Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

T: 0241 HNNNGEGE
M: [
I, s co.com

Serco

Disclaimer

This e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential and/or
privileged material. If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such infoermation. This email
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and does not bind Serco in any contract or obligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales, No: 242246. Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Harnpshire RG27 SUY United Kingdom.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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From: I, < < <o .corn>

Sent: 04 lanuary 2017 14:17 |‘
To: [
Cc: ‘|
Subject: Scot Gov December [I} |

Classification: Serco Internal

Hi I

| hope you had a good Christmas and New Year.
To confirm, the KPY's for both Know the Score and Drinkline Scotland were met for December.

Drinkline Scotland - 92%
KTS Voice - 94%
{ TS Email - 100%

Can you confirm you are happy for me to invoice £8,000.00 against PO SG7677647°

Thanks,

Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

T 0141 [ NENEGE
o: I
I < co.com

WWWwW.serco.com

serco

Disclaimer

This e-mait and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential and/or
privileged material, If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such information. This email
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and does not bind Serce in any contract or obligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales, No: 242246. Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Hampshire RG27 9UY United Kingdom.

‘This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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From: I < 0.com>
Sent: 02 March 2017 11:13

To: I

cc  —

Subject: Scot Gov Feb [l]

Classification: Serco Internal

Hi I

| hope you are well.

To confirm, the KPI’s for both Know the Score and Drinkline Scotland were met for February.

Drinkline Scotland - 93%
KTS Voice - 93%
TS Email - 100%

Can you confirm you are happy for me to invoice £8,000.00 against PO 5G767764?

Also we are currently looking to launch webchat for KTS in the next month or so and | was wondering if you could
send me over any stats on the website traffic for the campaign for the past year or so?

Thanks,
Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

141

10

SErco.com

WWW.Serco.com

serco

Disclaimer

This e-maii and any attachments are for the-intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential and/or
privileged material. If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such information. This email
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and'does not bind Serco in any contract or obligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales. No: 242246." Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Hampshire RG27 9UY United Kingdom.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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From: @serco.com>

Sent: 11 April 2017 10:07

To: 1 |

e |

Subject: Know the Score and Drinkline Scotland Reports - March [SIC]

Attachments: Drinkline Scotland Monthly Report March 2017.pdf; Know the Score Montlhy
Report March 2017 pdf

Classification: Serco in Confidence

Hill: ¢

| hope your week is going well so far. Please find the reports for March attached.
Let me know if you have any questions.

Kind regards,

Operations Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

T: +44 (0)141 HNNEG_NEc
M: +44 (o) N

serce.com

WWW.serco.com

Disclaimer

“his e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential andfor
privileged material. If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such information. This email
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and does not bind Serco in any contract or obligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales, No: 242246, Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Hampshire RG27 9UY tnited Kingdom.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for
the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the
sender immediately by return,

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purpeses. The views or opinions
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan cémhla ris) dhan neach nec luchd-ainmichte a—‘f-
mhain. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an ddigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach
coraichean, foillseachadh neo sgacileadh, gun chead. Ma ‘s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo le
gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur as dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh,
leig fios chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dail.

Dh’ fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-ARlba air a chlaradh neo air
a sgrudadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-éifeachdach neo airson
adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’fhacdadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-icnann ri
beachdan Riaghaltas na h-alba.
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From: I < 1 CO.Com >
Sent: 01 June 2017 12:56
To: 1|

Subject: Scot Gov May [l]

Classification: Serco Internal
Hi both,

| hope you are well.

To confirm, the KPI’s for both Know the Score and Drinkline Scotland were met for May.

Drinkline Scotland - 91%
KTS Voice - 88%
KTS Email - 100%

Can you confirm you are happy for me to invoice £8,000.00 against PO SG820565?

Thanks,

Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

T: 0141 N
v : [

Serco.com

WWW.SErca.com

3erco

Disclaimer

This e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential and/or
privileged material, If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such information. This email
Is not guaranteed to be free frem viruses and does not bind Serco in any contract or obligation, Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales. No: 242246, Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Hampshire RG27 9UY United Kingdom.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service,
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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Sent: 03 July 2017 11:26
To: I
Ce: I
Subject: Scot Gov Jjune {l}
Foliow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Classification: Serco Internal
Hi both,
| hope you are well.

To confirm, the KP¥s for both Know the Score and Drinkline Scotland were met for june.

Drinkline Scotland - 92%
KTS Vaice - 92%
KTS Email - 100%

Can you confirm you are happy for me to invoice £8,000.00 against PO $G820565?

Thanks,

I
Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

7: 0141
v1:
. I < co.com

WWW.serco.com

Serco

Disclaimer

This e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential andfor
privileged material. If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such information, This email
is not quaranteed to be free from viruses and does not bind Serco in any contract or ebligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales. No: 242246, Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Hampshire RG27 SUY United Kingdom.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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From: [ s c0.com >

Sent: 01 August 2017 14:19
To I
Ce: I
Subject: Scot Gov July [f]

Classification: Serco Internal

Hi both,

| hope you are well.

To confirm, the KPI’s for both Know the Score and Drinkline Scotland were met for July.

Drinkline Scotland - 90%
KTS Voice - 87%
{TS Email - 100%

Can you confirm you are happy for me to invoice £8,000.00 against PO SG820565?

Thanks,

Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

T: 0141 [ HEEGNE
v: I
I < s co.com

WWW,.Serco.com

Disclaimer

This e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential andfor
privileged material. If you are not a narned addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such Information. This email
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and does not bind Serco in any contract or obligation. Serco Lirmited.
Registered in England and Wales. No: 242246, Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Hampshire RG27 SUY United Kingdom:.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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From: I - s 0.0 >
Sent: 04 September 2017 09:42
To: [
o I
Subject: RE: KTS Emails [l] [SB]

Classification: Serco Business

Hi both,
I hope you are well.
Please see KPI’s for DLS and KTS for the month of August below.
Drinkline Scotland - 97%
_KTS Voice - 96%

TS Email - 92%

Can you confirm you are happy for me to invoice £8,000.00 against PO SG8205657

Thanks,

From

Local & Regional Government)
Sent: 15 August 2017 16:15
To: @gov.scot

Cc:
Subject: KTS Emails [I]

Classification: Serco Internal

X

We had an IT issue with our telephony system Calimedia last week that required us to restart the server, meaning
any of our queued emails for all of our services were abandoned and reset because of the way the system is set

up. As such this means that we missed responding to 1 email on KTS within the 24 hour mark. We did pick it up and
respond after the 24 hours but it means that the email is out with SLA. Due to the extremely low volumes on KTS
(around 1 email every few days) our KP| for email is now sitting at 75%. KPIshould improve as more emails come in
throughout the month but we won't hit 100% for the month due to this technical issue, | hope this is ok?

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks,
I
Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

e







From: £
Sent: 30 August 2018 08:

01

TO: Y

Subject: 2018 - Know the Score/Drinkline Helplines - IT issues delayed one email August
2017 - Email chain Ji§ G September 2018

Many thanks

Kind regards J

i ;o

|
g |
Policy Officer l
|

Substance Misuse Unit
Scottish Government

3 East St Andrews House
Regent Road
EDINBURGH

EH1 3DG

Telephone 0131 NG
Email I -0 . scot

¢ Trom: N )
" sent: 06 September 2017 17:31 4

Local & Regional Government) < G serco.com>

FGovern serco.com>; -

Subject: RE: KTS Emails 1]

As we discussed yesterday, | have no problem at all with what you have reported below and
understand that due to low call volumes an event such as this can impact on KP| figures.

Thanks,

JER Sbstance Misuse Unit | Scottish Government 13 E St Andrews House | Regent Road | Edinburgh 1

EH1 30G 10131 NN




Ml (Local & Regional Government) [mailto: | G s co.com]

115

From: .
Sent: 15 August 2017
To:
Cc: {Local & Regional Government)
Subject: KTS Emails [I]

Classification: Serco Internal

We had an IT issue with our telephony system Callmedia last week that required us to restart the server, meaning
any of our quetued emails for all of our services were abandoned and reset because of the way the system is set

up. As such this means that we missed responding to 1 email on KTS within the 24 hour mark. We did pick it up and
respond after the 24 hours but it means that the email is out with SLA. Due to the extremely low volumes on KTS
{around 1 email every few days) our KP! for email is now sitting at 75%. KPI should improve as more emails come in
throughout the month but we won’t hit 100% for the month due to this technical issue, | hope this is ok?

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks, {

gﬁAccount Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

41 I

dserco.com

T:01
M:

WWW.SErco.com

Serco

Disclaimer

This e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidentiat andfor
privileged material. If you are not a named addressee, do nat use, retain or discose such information. This emait
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and daes not bind Serco in any contract or obligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and"Wales. No: 242246. Registered Office: Seréo House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,

Hook, Hampshire RG27 9UY United Kingdom. s

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com

FRKARREARKAATARAREAIARERRRAXRKANRRE FRARR LR N RR AR AR kA RAT SR A AR R Ak

This email has been received from an external party and

has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.

FRAARMAAR AR EALARARRILRERANANRAANAARAR KRS R EXNARANREASAAA R AR AAA KR EAS

o







I

I

Policy Officer

Substance Misuse Unit
Scottish Government

3 East St Andrews House
Regent Road
EDINBURGH

EH1 3DG

Telephone 0131
Email ov.scot

From:
Sent: 12 September 2017 14:39
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: KTS & DLS Repotrting Review [SB]

Hi

For Drinkfine, the report already produced is adequate for what we require.

Mani thanks

Substance Misuse Unit
Heath Improvement Division
Population Health Directorate
Scottish Government

St Andrews House

Room: 3E

Regent Road

Edinburgh

EH1 3DG

Tel: 0131 || EGNG

For good practice information on alcohol and drugs please go to:
http://www.ssks.org. uk/topics/drugs-and-alcohol.aspx

From:
Sent: 08 September 2017 12:27
To:
Cc:
Subject: KTS & DLS Reporting Review [SB]

serco.com]

Classification: Serco Business

Hi both,




i

One of the actions we took away from our meeting last week with [l no IIEllas to review our current
reporting process and what reporting you would like to see from the data that we capture for both Know the Score
and Drinkline Scotland. 1 have attached the data capture profilers for both services for review and example reports

for what we can currently produce.

Would you both be able to review your relevant profilers and reports and let me know if these reports cover
everything you would like to see in a report of if it's too much/too little or if there is anything else you would like to

see from the data we capture?
Please do let me know if you have any guestions.

Thanks,

Account Manager
Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

r: 0141 [HNEG_N
vr:
[ e

serco

Disclaimer

This e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential andfor
privileged material. If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such information, This email
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and does not bind Serco in any contract or obligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales. No: 242246. Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,

Hook, Hampshire RG27 9UY United Kingdom.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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From: L

Sent: 30 August 2018 12:50

To:

Subject: 2017 - Know the Score/Drinkline Helplines - IT Issues delayed one email September

2017 - Email ||| 2° September 2017

Many thanks

Kind regards

I
I
Policy Officer
Substance Misuse Unit
Scottish Government
3 East St Andrews House
Regent Road
EDINBURGH
EH1 3DG

Telephone 0131 G
email [ zov.scot

From: I < co.com>
Sent: 29 September 2017 16:30

To: I ¢ o scot>; I <O -5 Ot>
Cc: I - s o.cor>; | I - - o.com >

Subject: KTS Emails [SB]

Classification: Serco Business
Hi both,
| hope you are well.

| just wanted to let you know ahead of month end next week that we have not yet managed to resolve the email
issue that we have being experiencing the past few months. As such this means in September we missed another
email out with the 24 hour KPI we have for KTS. We did manage to reply to the email within 25.5 hours but | realise
that this is more than ideal. We have escalated the issue to senior colleagues in our IT department as welt as our
division as we have now missed KPl 2 months in a row.




Please accept our apologies for this inconvenience and let us know if you would like to discuss further?
Many Thanks,

Account Manager

Serco UK&E Local Regional Government

-]

;0141
d

WWW,serco.com

serco

=

Discltaimer

This e-mail and any attachments are for the intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential and/or
privileged material, If you are not a named addressee, do not use, retain or disclose such information, This email
is not guaranteed to be free from viruses and does not bind Serco in any contract or ebligation. Serco Limited.
Registered in England and Wales. No: 242246. Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Hook, Hampshire RG27 9UY United Kingdom.
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From: _
Sent: 30 August 2018 12:51
To: I
Subject: 2017 - Know the Score/Drinkline Helplines - KPis September 2017 - Emails from/to

B © - 3 October 2017

Many thanks

Kind regards

I
- I
Policy Officer
Substance Misuse Unit
Scottish Government
3 East St Andrews House
Regent Road
EDINBURGH
EH1 3DG

Telephone 0131 [IIEEE
email  [Csov.scot

rom: [N

Sent: 03 QOctober 2017 12:02

To: [ < 1 co.com>; _@gov scot>; N
o scot>

cc: I < < -<o.com>; || 2 s co.com>

Subject: RE: Scot Gov September [SB]

Hi [

Thank you, yes, that is fine.

Speak soon

Many thanks

Kind regards
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